

AFINDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 984-1725

Request for Quotation

DEP15719

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*004103656 PO BOX 13384

BARNES EXC INC

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R P **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/25/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/08/2012 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 4-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "NELLIS (SMITH) DRAINAGE" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED IN NELLIS, WEST VIRGINIA, (BOONE CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 02/22/12 @ 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET.

SIGNATURE

Jarn 550736745 TELEPHONE 984-1725

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED A

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for a state of the United States and the State of West Virginia for a state of the United States and the State of West Virginia for a state of the United States and the State of West Virginia for a state of the United States and the State of West Virginia for a state of the United States and the State of West Virginia for a state of the United States and the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest the state of West Virginia all rights and the State of West Virginia all rights West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



*004103656

BARNES EXC INC

PO BOX 13384

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15719

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRI	NTED	TERMS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
	/2012					
O OPENING DAT	E: 03	/08/2012		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTIT	Y UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				HAT ALL POTENTI D FAX NUMBER.	AL BIDDERS INCLUD	E
	THE STAR	TING TIME N 15 MINU	FOR TES A	THE PRE-BID. B FTER THE BEGINN	O ARRIVE PRIOR TO IDDERS WHO ARRIVE ING OF THE IN OR PARTICIPATE	
	DIRECTIO	NS TO PRE	BID:			
	EXIT (58 TRAVEL S CR6 (CAM APPROXIM LEFT ON 3.7 MILE BROWN FO	A) AND TR OUTH ON C P CREEK R ATELY 5.4 CR1 (NELL S TO NELL	AVEL ORRID OAD). MILE IS RO IS. WMA S	TURN LEFT ON (S TO CR1 (NELLIS AD) AND TRAVEL A TURN LEFT IN NEI	9 (CORRIDOR G). ELY 23.2 MILES TO CR6 AND TRAVEL S ROAD). TURN APPROXIMATELY	
	CONTACT	& PHONE #	: MA	RK PROCTOR, 304-	-465-1910	
	1) BY RECPROTECTION	QUEST, ON ON, OFFIC OR FOR TH PH. 304-	CD F OF CD		L LAWRENCE	
	ON CD, TO AND OTHER ****THE	D PRINT CO R AREAS U	OMPAN PON RI OR WI	ATIONS WILL BE N IES IN CHARLESTO EQUEST. LL BE RESPONSIBL	N, CLARKSBURG,	
	EXHIBIT	5				
IATURE			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	NDITIONS DATE	
		leen.			7116	
		FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 984-1725

Request for Quotation

DEP15719

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 01/25/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/08/2012 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-110-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE |1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR BOONE COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15719

PAGE

5719

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

>#NDO#

TITLE

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384 304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/25/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/08/2012 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE

FEIN



NENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 984-1725

Request for Quotation

DEP15719

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
T 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	NTED	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
01/25	/2012						
BID OPENING DATE		03/08/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	REV. 1 ***** AML CO (EXPIR COMPLE EVALUA CONTRA IF THE BIDDIN 800-64 ***** WEST V PERSON: STATE I LICENS: MADE B' CAPITO! WV 2536	1/00 ***** NTRACT ATION TE THI TION T CTOR. ORIGI G DOCU 3-9748 ***** IRGINI S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y COMP O5, PH IRGINI	***** OR IN DATE: S ORI O DET THIS NAL O MENTS OR ENT ACTING LEX, I ACTING LEX, I A STA	***** FORMA 01/3 GINAL ERMIN IS A MB #1 YOU WW.AV **** NTRAC TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD -558- TE CO	**************************************	**************************************	AMOUNT
	PROSPEONUMBER BIDDER	ON THI TO CO	BIDDEF EIR BI MPLETE	R TO . [D. [:	INCLUDE THE CONT	RACTORS LICENSE	
	CONTRAC	CTORS	NAME:		Barnes EXC. +	(1)	
	CONTRAC	CTORS I	LICENS	-	WV.023257.		
BIGNATURE Car	There 1	5 /3	arn		TERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDATE	3/8/12
TITLE Preside	M	FEI			745	ADDRESS CHANGES	1 1



ADDOR

TITLE

*004103656 **BARNES EXC INC**

PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25360

304 984-1725

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15719**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

P T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/25/2012 **BID OPENING DATE:** 03/08/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MAITERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE athen -984-1725 Jarns

FEIN

550736745



VEZDOR

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC

PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25360

304 984-1725

Request for Quotation

DEP15719

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION**

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	ITED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/25					
BID OPENING DATE	03/0	8/2012	BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	FINAL PAYM RESPONSIBI FOR DEFECT BE REMEDIE: WRITTEN NO (B CONTRACTOR EXISTING A' ANY FAILUR CONTRACTOR GUARANTEE AT ITS EXP (C CONSTRUED A	ENT SHALL I LITY FOR NI S APPEARING D AT THE EX TICE.) DURING THE DATE ES DUE TO THE DATE ES DUE TO THE ONE- ENSE.) THE ONE- AS BEING AND OR WORK UNI) GUARANTE	RELIEVE THE CONTRA EGLIGENCE OR FAULT G WITHIN THE GUARA XPENSE OF THE CONT THE ONE-YEAR GUARA TAIN THE PROJECT T OF THE ACCEPTANCE THE NEGLIGENCE OR THE WORK THAT DEV LL BE CORRECTED BY -YEAR GUARANTEE PE N EXTENSION OF THE DER THE CONTRACT. EES CONCERNING REV HE TECHNICAL SPECI	CTOR OF Y MATERIALS, AND NTEE PERIOD SHALL RACTOR UPON NTEE PERIOD, THE O THE CONDITIONS OF THE WORK. WORKMANSHIP OF ELOPS DURING THE THE CONTRACTOR RIOD SHALL NOT BE PERFORMANCE TIME	
	(1) IN PART IN WITHOUT PRI HAVE, PROVI THAN THIRTY CERTIFIED I TO TERMINAT (4) IT SHA VENDOR TO: (A) PERMITS FOR	WRITING BY EJUDICE TO IDED THAT TO Y CALENDAR MAIL, RETUR TE. ALL BE THE O OBTAIN A R ALL TRANS TO AND FROM O OBTAIN A RELATED JO	10 11 1 1	PURCHASING, R REMEDY IT MAY GIVEN NOT LESS CE, (DELIVERED BY ED) OF INTENT THE SUCCESSFUL SION OF HIGHWAYS PMENT AND ED CONSTRUCTION	
IGNATURE /	- 7	SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		- /- /-
Cath	n () /San	n	304-	-984-1725	3/8/12



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 984-1725

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15719**

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 8H-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATEPHIN	IEυ	IEF	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/25/	2012							
BID OPENING DATE	:	03/08/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	(5) T ACCORD RECLAM PROJEC PLANS AND AL MADE P 22 DRA (6) P APPLIC VALUES IN THE OF PAY THE CO APPLIC (7) A FOR PA COMPLE PAYMEN WORK C PERCEN BANKRU FOR BAI CONTRAI WITHOUT REV. 1.	ECHNIC ALL ANCE W ATION T. SA & SPECUTOR ROPERL WINGS AYMENT ATION AS HE SPECIMENT. NTRACT ATION PPLICA THE RTIAL TED AT T WILL OMPLET T COMP PTCY: NKRUPT CT FURT /2005	AL SP WORK ITH TH ID ARE IS ARE IS AP AS ANTR FORN FICAT OR BE FORN FICAT OR BE TIONTR PAYME BE D CONTR PAYME THE D CONT	UNDER HE "NE INCO S,TAR ENCHORN SARTAR ACTORN BEONTHE AYMEN S MAMEN FOR TOR TIMERM TITES HETOID R E E E T T T T T T T T T T T	CATIONS: THIS CONTRECIFICATION LLIS (SMITH RPORATED HE AUSES AND OF THIS CONTO D BY CIVIL LETION: SHALL FURN T WITH AN INE REQUESTED SHALL BE US DEP'S INTE WITHIN 60 T. ARTIAL PAYN MAY, ON A SED ON THE OF THE SUBN INED FROM TO UPON UNITA ASED UPON A ENT THE VEN ION, THE ST	RACT S IS PRE I) DRA ERE IN CONDIT FRACT, TECH ISH TECH I	HALL BE IN PARED FOR THE INAGE" BY REFERENCE IONS THEREIN AF AND CONSISTS OF ENGINEERING, IN O DEP AN ED SCHEDULE OF E FORM INCLUDED R APPLICATIONS AT THE PAYMENT AFTER RECEIPT OF DIC BASIS, SUBN T OF WORK THE AMOUNT OF URES OR THE SUM. ONTRACTOR FILES AY DEEM THIS SUCH CONTRACT	REDF NC.
SIGNATURE				- V 116 V		EPHONE		TE
SIGNATURE					l'ec	EFHONE	104	
TITLE	-	FE	IN				ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>mzoom

*004103656

BARNES EXC INC

SISSONVILLE WV

PO BOX 13384

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25360

304 984-1725

Request for Quotation

DEP15719

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

SH-P P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/25/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/08/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE 1. PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR A . CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. В. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN 2. WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL **PRODUCTS** IF: COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 984-1725

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15719** 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ö CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF SALE		SHIP V	ΊA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
01/25/	2012							
BID OPENING DATE:		03/08/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ele ele	TOTA HUND GREA COST DELI	L CON RED D TER. IS T VERED	TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA TO T	COST OR S (\$2,500 HE PURPOS LUE OF TH HE PROJEC	TWO THO .00), W ES OF T E STEEL T OR,		
Control of the contro	В.	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINE PRODU TITY	S THA CED I OR OT	T SPECIFI N THE UNI HERWISE A	ED STEE TED STA RE NOT	DIVISION L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIEN REASONABLY UIREMENTS.	т
	OF	THIS	SECTI	ON MA		ECT TO	TS IN VIOLATION CIVIL PENALTIES 6.	
	REV. 1	2000 Days Control of the Control of	1					
	DOMEST: PROJEC	16, 555 AMONG - 7555-	MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEE	L IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
72.7	EVERY (ALTERATE OF THE MORE T	CONTRA TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE REC OR STI ITION, E AT TI	CT FO REPAII , WHE OF ST 0,000 QUIRE EEL PI ITEM HE SI MINUM	R CON R, IM EEL O OR W D, TH RODUC S OF TE OF	STRUCTION PROVEMENT E COST IS NLY, WHER HERE MORE E STATE W TS PRODUC! MACHINERY PUBLIC W SS OR STE	, RECON OR MAI MORE T E THE C THAN 1 ILL ACC ED IN T OR EQU ORKS SH	5-19-1 ET.,SEQ., STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND, OST OF STEEL IS O,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMINUM HE UNITED STATES IPMENT PURCHASED ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF	
			_	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE		11				TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEI	IN				ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODZEK

*004103656

BARNES EXC INC

SISSONVILLE WV

PO BOX 13384

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25360

304 984-1725

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15719**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

25304

Ţ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/25/	2012							
BID OPENING DATE:		03/08/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.				
	POUNDS FOREIG ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY I PRICE IF, PR PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE	OF ST N MADE ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. I TS TO SURPLU MENT O F DOME THAN T IOR TO IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R	EEL A ALUM Y IF ONABL HIGHE F THE BE SU S ARE F LAB STIC HE FO THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES	INUM, THE C E. S R THA DOME PPLIE A", A OR, F PRODU REIGN AWARD PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN	GLASS OR OST OF DO UCH COST N THE BID STIC ALUM D OR PROD S DEFINED OREIGN PR CTS ARE 3 MADE PRO OF A CON NG OFFICE EXISTS A EL THAT I R DOMESTI WRITING,	STEEL MESTIC IS UNRE PRICE INUM, G UCED IN BY THE ODUCTS 0% OR M DUCTS. TRACT U R OF TH BID FOR S REASO C PRODU A REEV	KS PROJECTS. PRODUCTS MAY BE PRODUCTS IS FO ASONABLE IF IT FOR FOREIGN MALASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIA UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIE ORE HIGHER IN LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWE CTS, THE SPEND ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODUCTS.	SE DUND IS DE AL SED
	ALL VEISUPPLY REV. 3. EXHIBIT NOTICE PROJECT THE ARG TO ABII CONSTRI	NDORS ING FO /88 T 9 FOR IS T ADDE CHITEC DE BY UCTION	SSUAN REIGN NDA. T/ENG THE FO	INDIC ALUM CE & INEER DLLOW ECT A	ATE IN TH INUM, GLA ACKNOWLED AND/OR A ING SCHED DDENDA FO	EIR BID SS OR S GEMENT GENCY S ULE IN R STATE LL PREP	IF THEY ARE TEEL. OF CONSTRUCTIO HALL BE REQUIR ISSUING AGENCIES: ARE THE ADDEND	N ED
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE
								2 3 1
TITLE		FEI	N				ADDRESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 984-1725

Request for Quotation

DEP15719

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATEPHIN	000000000000000000000	let 	INS OF SAI	L C	SHIP VIA	ЕОВ	FREIGHT TERMS
01/25/ BID OPENING DATE:		07/00/					
	[0000000000000000000000000000000000000	03/08/		CAT.	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ANDA	L TOT O	E ALL	DART	TES THAT HAVE DE	BROUDED DRAWINGS	
					IES THAT HAVE PE	A Second Company of the Company of t	1
					THE PROJECT.		
					D TO THE BUYER		
					THE ARCHITECT/EN		SO
					ENDUM TO THE STA	TE AGENCY FOR	
	MHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	TIS	ISSUED.		
	50000 NO. 80080			ecoses in the			
					END THE ADDENDUM		
	INTERE	STED P	ARTIE	S AND	, IF NECESSARY,	EXTEND THE BID	
	OPENIN	G DATE	. AN	Y ADD	ENDUM SHOULD BE	RECEIVED BY THE	
	BUYER	WITHIN	FOUR	TEEN	(14) DAYS PRIOR	TO THE BID	A
	OPENIN	G DATE	· Terre of			× 1000 ×	- I
	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FORMALLY AC	KNOWLEDGED BY A	LL
					TO THE STATE PUR		
					ULATIONS THAT AF		
					ENT SHALL ALSO A		
					E ONLY EXCEPTION		
					D FOR THE SOLE P		
					TIME AND/OR DAT		
		2			THE MIDION DATE		
11	EXHIBI.	Т 10				_	
						1.1	11 4 1
M 15					PENIITSTTINN	NO.: .DEP15719.	
					KEQUISTITUN	NO DET 13719.	•
	ADDEND	IM VCK	NOWLE	DCEME	NT		100
	ADDEND	JII ACK	NOWLL	DGLIIL	Net		
	T UEDEI	V ACK	NOWLE	DCE B	ECEIPT OF THE FO	LIONING CHECKED	
					ADE THE NECESSAR		4.26
					SPECIFICATION,		4 Y
	PRUPUSA	AL, PL	ANS A	אטיעמא	SPECIFICATION,	EIC.	
	ADDENDI	IM NO		1			
	ADDEND	יטא שנ.	. 2:				
		V					
11.30	NO. 1 .	*****	• •				100
				İ		- m	
	NO. 2 .	• • • • •	• •				0.0
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	l NDITIONS	
GNATURE C	1 5	17	<u></u>		TELEBUONE	84-1725 DATI	1/4/17
TLE)	hen o	/Sa	13.1		The state of the s		2/0/10
Meridan		ار	55	0736	745	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 984-1725

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15719**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*004103656

BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/25/	2012						
BID OPENING DATE:		03/08/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				, NO			
		VELOPE BID	OR T	HE BI	THIS INFORMATIOD MAY NOT BE CON	SIDERED:	OF -
1.14	RID OP	ENTNG	DATE .		-03/07/2012		1 1 1 1
New York					1:30 PM		
						•	
		TACT Y	OU RE	SARDI	JMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID: 0074	IS NECESSARY	
	VENDOB	SHUIL	SUB	ATT W	TH THEIR BID TH	E CUDDENT	
		O ADD	RESS	BOX	USED FOR PAYMEN 13384 51880211/e	T PROCESSING:	
					A Y		
	PLEASE CONCERN			JOTE:	AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
	• • • • • •		• • • • •		Robert Barnes		
SIGNATURE // =	A			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		DATE _ / _ / _
Lai	hu C		rme		304-	984-1725	3/8/12
TILE presider	τ	FEII	550	0736	745	ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N RESPO	NDING T	O REQ	INSERT	NAME AND ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LA	BELED 'VENDOD'

NELLIS (SMITH) DRAINAGE DEP <u>15719</u> Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: BAINES EXC. INC.
Address: PO.BOX 13384 Sissonville WV25360

he DEP reserves the right, to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization & Demobilization		42,500.
			(Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)		25,500
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 2% of Total Bid)		17,000
4.1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		42,500.
4.2	380	LF	Bricktown Road Pavement Repair	52.00	19,760
5.1	700	LF	Silt Fence	1.00	700
5.2	1,670	LF	Wattles	4.00	6,680.
5.3	5	EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance	6,100	30,500
5.4	7	EA	Wattle Check Dam	500.00	3,500.
6.0	3.9	AC	Revegetation, per plan view acre	1,500	5,850.
7.1	950	LF	48" Diameter ADS N12 ST IB HDPE Pipe	95,00	90,250.
7.2	3,640	LF	36" Diameter ADS N12 ST IB HDPE Pipe	81.00	294,840,
7.3	80	LF	18" Diameter ADS N12 ST IB HDPE Pipe	38,00	3,040,
7.4	4	EA	WVDOH Type G Inlet for 48" Pipe	13,998	55, 992.
7.5	2	EA	WVDOH Type G Inlet for 36" Pipe	13,998	27,996.
7.6	1	EA	WVDOH Type G Inlet for 18" Pipe	13,998	13,998.
7.7	12	EA	WVDOH 48" Diameter Type A Manhole	16,039	
7.8	2	EA	WVDOH Wingwall for 36" Pipe	15,000.	192,468.
7.9	436	LF	Vegetated 2H:1V Vee Channel	13,00	5,668.
7.10	100	TN	Rip Rap	31.00	3,100.
10.1	50	LF	Seep Collector	55,00	2,750.
10.2	10		8" Diameter SDR 35 Solid PVC Conveyance Pipe	4,20	40,00
				0.0	
					0 111 / 00
			TOTAL	SO	\$ 914,632.

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Business Name: BAINE Address: P.O BOX 13	:5 EXC. INC.	Tax Payer ID N	hone: 304-984-1725
City Sissonville	State: WV 7i	n Code: 25360 P	hone: 304-984-172 (
Fay No : 2011 - 9011 -007	U E mail address:	134 - 4 EY(A) An/ (() m
1 dx 140 304 184 001	E-man address.	DAMESTACE	y ripered. I
Part B: Legal Structure			
(V) Corporation () S () Other (please specify)	ole Proprietorship	() Partnership	() LLC
Part C: Certifying and upon Select only one of the follow			
0 1 5			
I, Robert Baine (print name)	S , have	the express authorit	y to certify that:
(print name)			, and an extension 3 , and extension
accurate, complete,		u select this option,	ree (OFT) from AVS is you must attach an Entity complete Part D.
and must be updated	d. If you select this op Use Part D to provide t	tion, you must attac	사는
	ion required in Part D.	Sign and date below	ect this option, you must w and complete Part D.
3/8/12	Moher	1. Varnz	Vice presiDenT
Date	Signat	ure	Títle

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. 2

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

(A)

(B)

AGENCY

RFQ/RFP#_

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

				id Bond		
A)	WV State Agency	KNOW ALL ME	N BY THE	ESE PRESEN	rs, That we, the unc	lersigned,
	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C)	of	(D)		
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and	(F)	or	(6)	
~ `	right corner of page #1)	(H)	, a corpora	tion organized	and existing under	the laws
C)	Your Company Name	of the State of (I)				
D)	City, Location of your Company				firmly bound unto 1	ne State
E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obliga			ch, well and truly to	la o ma o dio
F)	Surety Corporate Name	(\$(L) we jointly and severally bi				
G)	City, Location of Surety State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.	ia ourserve	es, our nens, a	anninstrators, exect	nors,
H)	State of Surety Incorporation		the above (abligation is s	ich that whereas the	Principal
(I) (J)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purch				
K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, a	ttached her	eto and made	a part bereof to ente	er into a
15.)	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for				
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on			M)		
	this line in words.		7,	<u>''-/</u>		
L)	Amount of bond in figures					
M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFO	RE.			
N)	Day of the month	(a) If said bid sh		ted, or		
O)	Month				rincipal shall enter i	nto a
P)	Year	contract in accordance with				
Q)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insura	nce require	ed by the bid o	or proposal, and shal	ll in all
R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform the	agreement	created by the	acceptance of said	bid then
S)	Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall be nul				
	President	force and effect. It is expr	essly under	stood and agr	eed that the liability	of the
T)	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all clair	ns hereund	er shall, in no	event, exceed the pe	enal
U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation a				
V)	Corporate Name of Surety				ulates and agrees th	
W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Surety				
	Surety	any extension of time with				nd said
TE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby waive				
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid				Surety have hereunt	
	bond.	hands and seals, and such				
		seals to be affixed hereto a				er officers,
		this <u>(N)</u> day of _		O) , 20	<u>(P)</u> .	
		D: .:			(0)	
		Principal Corporate Seal			(Q)	I)
		(D)		D	(Name of Princip	oai)
		(R)		Ву	(S)	
					(Must be Preside	
					Vice President)	
				11-	(T)	
		(11)			Title	
		(U) Surety Corporate Seal			(V)	
		Surety Corporate Seal			(Name of Sure	(tv)
		9			(14ame of Sure	· y J
					(W)	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Attorney-in-Fact

9 10		REQ.P.O#					
	ВІС	BOND					
KNOW ALL MEN BY T	HESE PRESENTS, That we, the	undersigned,					
of			, as Principal, a	nd			
-1		a corporation org	ganized and exis	sting under the laws of the State of			
with its princi	nal office in the City of		, as Surety, are	held and firmly bound unto the State			
of West Virginia, as Oblige, in th	ne penal sum of		_ (\$) for the payment of which,			
well and truly to be made, we jo	intly and severally bind ourselves	, our heirs, adm	inistrators, exec	utors, successors and assigns.			
Department of Administration a	bove obligation is such that where certain bid or proposal, attached	hereto and mad	e a part hereof,	to enter into a contract in writing for			
hereto and shall furnish any oth	e accepted and the Principal shall her bonds and insurance required ptance of said bid, then this oblig understood and agreed that the	by the bid of pro	oposal, and sna	nce with the bid or proposal attached Il in all other respects perform the erwise this obligation shall remain in full If all claims hereunder shall, in no event,			
The Surety, for the va way impaired or affected by an notice of any such extension.	lue received, hereby stipulates ar y extension of the time within whi	nd agrees that th ch the Oblige m	ne obligations of ay accept such	said Surety and its bond shall be in no bid, and said Surety does hereby waive			
IN WITNESS WHERE	EOF. Principal and Surety have h	ereunto set their	hands and sea	ls, and such of them as are corporations			
have caused their corporate se	eals to be affixed hereunto and th	ese presents to	be signed by the	eir proper officers, this			
	, 20						
Principal Corporate Seal				(Name of Principal)			
			Ву				
			1	(Must be President or Vice President)			

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed; a power of attorney must be attached.

Surety Corporate Seal

(Title)

(Name of Surety)

Attorney-in-Fact



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

2,5	1. 1						
STATI	E OF West Virgen	via .					
COUNTY OF Lonatha, TO-WIT:							
	BALLES ,	after being first duly sworn, depose and					
1.	I am an employee of	BAINES EXC. Inc.; and,					
2.	I do hereby attest that	Barnes EXC Inc. (Company Name)					
		drug free workplace policy and that such th West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.					
The ab	oove statements are sworr	n to under the penalty of perjury.					
		BARNES EXC. INC.					
		(Company Name)					
		By: Robert Barnes					
	 ♦	Title:					
		Date: Jeb 25,2012					
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 25 day of 36 , $28/2$							
By Cor	nmission expires	-21,2014 Sept 21,2614					
	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JEANNEAN L. FISHER ROUTE 1 BOX 44B UBERTY, WEST VIRGINIA 25124	Seawer Tish					
My My	Commission Capitos Copi.	(Notary Public)					

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No.	
---------	--

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: BANNES EXC. In C
Authorized Signature: $\frac{1}{2} \frac{12}{12}$
State of
County of Kusauh ~, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this day of
My Commission expires
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC Standard History
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JEANNEAN L. FISHER

Agency	Environmental Protection
REQ.P.	O# DEP15719

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THES	E PRESENTS, That we	the undersigned, Barnes Exc., Inc.				
of	Sissonville,	WV	, as Principal, and United States Surety Company				
of	Timonium	MD	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of				
	MD with its principal or	ffice in the City of	Timonium, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State				
of We	est Virginia, as Obligee, in the pe	enal sum of Five Perce	ent of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,				
	well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.						
	The Condition of the above	obligation is such that w	hereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the				
Depar	rtment of Administration a certain	n bid or proposal, attach	ned hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for				
DEP	15719 Nellis (Smith) Draina	age - According to Pla	ans & Specifications				
	NOW THEREFORE,	x 0 1 1 2 2					
	(a) If said bid shall be rejec(b) If said bid shall be accer		nall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached				
hereto	and shall furnish any other bor	nds and insurance requir	red by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the				
force a	ment created by the acceptance and effect. It is expressly under	stood and agreed that the	oligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full ne liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,				
excee	d the penal amount of this oblig	ation as herein stated.					
	The Surety for the value rec	eived hereby stinulates	and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no				
way in	paired or affected by any exter	ision of the time within v	which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby				
waive	notice of any such extension.						
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pr	incipal and Surety have	hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations				
have c			these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this				
	t day of March		, and a second s				
0							
Princip	al Corporate Seal		Barnes Exc., Inc.				
			(Name of Principal)				
			By Catherine O / Barm				
			(Must be President or Vice President)				

			Catherine D. Barnes President (Title)				
			(Title)				
Surety	Corporate Seal		United States Surety Company				
			(Name of Surety)				
			(1) - 1 m				
			By: Patricia H /ay				
			Patricia A. Moye, WV Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact				

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint:

Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

This Power of Attorney shall expire without further action on March 18, 2015. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 31st day of March, 2011.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Corporate Seals







"

Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President

State of California

County of Los Angeles SS:

On this 31st day of March, 2011, before me, Deborah Reese, a notary public, personally appeared Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

deborah reese

(Seal)

DEBORAH REESE Commission # 1926048 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Mar 18, 2015

I, Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this

of Mark, 2012

Corporate Seals

Bond No. 1310 Agency No. 12116





Jean

Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary